
Notice inviting tender/offer for disposal of Bank’s Car 

NOTICE INVITING SEALED TENDER/OFFER 

Bank of Baroda, Regional Office, Jamnagar invites sealed tenders/offers in format given hereunder 
as “Annexure-I” for disposal of Bank’s old vehicle (Mahindra Bolero) lying at Jamkhambhaliya on “As 
is where is & as is what is” basis. 
 

The details of vehicle is as given below:   

Sr. 
No. 

Vehicle No. Make, Model & Year 
of manufacture 

Registration 
Year 

Petrol/Diesel Reserve Price 
(in Rs.) 

1 GJ03BA3884 
Mahindra Bolero 

2006 
2006 Diesel 50,000/- 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 
 

1. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): EMD of Rs.5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) to be submitted 
online NEFT/RTGS/IMPS to the Bank’s account on given below details. Offers without EMD will 
be rejected. Earnest Money will not be accepted in form of CHEQUE/DD or any other mode 
and such offer WILL BE REJECTED.  

 

Bank: - Bank of Baroda  
Branch: Digvijay Plot, Jamnagar  
IFSC: BARB0DIGVIJ (Fifth character “0” is zero) 
Account Name: REGIONAL OFFICE JJ AND K 
Account Type: OD 
Account No: 03680400000094 

 

2. The tender/offer in sealed envelope super scribed as “Tender/Offer for Bank’s Old Vehicle” 
should be addressed to the below address:  

 

The Asst. General Manager (RH), 
Bank of Baroda, Regional Office, 
1st floor M P House, Saru Section Road, 
Jamnagar-361008. 

 

3. The last date for submitting tender/offer is 31.01.2025 up to 3:00 PM. Tenders/offers received 
after last date and time shall be rejected. Offers without submission of EMD amount before 
the last date & time of submission of bids will be rejected. 

 

4. The tenders shall be opened on 31.01.2025 3.15 PM at the above referred address in the 
presence of the representatives of the bidders. No separate intimation shall be sent to the 
bidders for their presence at the time of opening of tender. Only one representative shall be 
allowed to remain present during the opening of the tender. 

 

5. The vehicle will be available for examination/inspection at Jamkhambhaliya from 11.01.2025 
to 31.01.2025 between 11.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m. on working days with prior appointment. For 
appointment and inspection related queries, bidders have to contact Lead District Manager, 
C/o Bank of Baroda, Jamkhambhalia Branch, Nagar Gate, Jamkhambhalia, (M) 9879592482. 

 

 

    Page 1 of 2 



Notice inviting tender/offer for disposal of Bank’s Car 

6. The floor price (reserved price) of Car is Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousands Only). The vehicle 
will be sold to H-1 bidder who has submitted the highest offer (more than the set reserved 
price) for the Vehicle. However final decision will be taken by the Bank in this regard. 
 

7. Earnest money deposit (EMD) will be forfeited if successful bidder fails to deposit balance 
amount of offered price within -07- days from the date of communication by Bank or intends 
to withdraw the offer subsequent to its acceptance by the Bank. 

 

8. EMD of unaccepted offer will be returned to respective applicants, interest is not payable on 
EMD. 

 

9. The purchaser has to transfer vehicle in his/her name with RTO and has to bear the all expenses 
towards transfer of vehicle in his/her name with RTO.  

 

10. On acceptance, the successful bidder has to deposit offered amount less the EMD amount 
deposited fully in to the above mentioned Bank’s OD account within 07 days from the 
intimation from Bank, failing which the allotment will be cancelled and EMD shall be forfeited.  

11.  

12. The delivery of vehicle will be given only subject to:  
 

 Confirmation of submission of the balance amount of offered price and 

 Submission of acknowledgement receipt from RTO office regarding receipt of application  
 

13. The Bank will not give the Previous Insurance Cover to buyer. 
 

14. Successful bidder shall have to submit a notarized undertaking on stamp paper of Rs. 300/- as 
mentioned in Annexure II. 

 

15. Incomplete offers are liable to be rejected. 
 

16. No brokerage shall be paid. 
 

17. Any decision taken by Bank at any point of time in connection with this process shall be final 
and conclusive and no claim or dispute from any quarter in that regard shall be entertained. 

 

18. Bank reserves the right to reject any/all the applications/offers without assigning any reason 
whatsoever OR to cancel/postpone the ongoing process of sale/disposal of vehicle at any point 
of time.  

 

19. Application should be supported by copy of PAN Card, Driving   License , Aadhaar Card & Copy 
of Cancelled Cheque/Bank Passbook. 

 
 
 
 
 
Date: 10.01.2025       Asst. General Manager (RH) 
Place: Jamnagar 
 
 

Page 2 of 2       

  



Notice inviting tender/offer for disposal of Bank’s Car 

ANNEXURE-I 

APPLICATION FORM 

The Asst. General Manager (RH) 
Bank of Baroda, 
Regional Office, Jamnagar Region, 
1st Floor M P House, 
Saru Section Road, 
JAMNAGAR. 
 

Dear Sir, 
 

Re: Offer for old car Mahindra Bolero: GJ-03-BA-3884 
 

I refer to your notice dated 09.01.2025 regarding sale of Bank’s captioned old/used vehicle. I have 
inspected the above said vehicle and after my full satisfaction, I submit my offer of Rs.____________ 
(Rupees __________________________________________________) for purchase of said vehicle.     
 

I confirm that I have transferred amount Rs.5000/- (Rupees Five thousand only) vide transaction 
dated ____________ having UTR/Ref No:___________________________ as earnest money for the 
captioned vehicle. 

 

I hereby also confirm that I have read all the terms and conditions mentioned in your aforesaid 
notice and clearly understood the same.  
 
Yours faithfully,  
 
 
(Signature) 
 
 

Full Name of 
Applicant 

 

Full Address of 
applicant 

 
 
 

Tele/Mob no.  

Email Address:  

 
Enclosure:  

(a) Copy of cancelled cheque/Bank’s Passbook. 
(b) Self-attested photocopy of Photo-ID Proof (Pan Card & Driving License). 
(c) Self-attested photocopy of residential address proof. ( Aadhaar Card) 

 
 
 



Notice inviting tender/offer for disposal of Bank’s Car 

Annexure II 

UNDERTAKING (To be submitted by H-1 bidder at the time of deposition of final 

amount) 

(On a non-judicial stamp of Rs.300/-) 

 

I, __________________________son/ daughter of ___________________________ 

Residing at____________________________________________________________ 

_______________________________________________________________hereby 
solemnly affirm and declare as under:- 

1. That I have purchased Bank’s used/old car Mahindra Bolero having registration 
no: GJ-03-BA-3884 from Bank of Baroda, Regional Office, Jamnagar Region and have 
taken delivery/possession of vehicle at______am/pm on ____________ upon full and 
final payment to the Bank. 
 
2. That I am fully responsible for transfer of vehicle, its challan, insurance cover, 
road accident, offence and misuse of any kind from the date of delivery/possession. 

 

3. That I will get the above mentioned car insured soon after taking the 
delivery/possession. 

 

Yours faithfully, 

 

(Signature) 

Name:  

Place: 

In presence of: 

1. Name :      Signature: 
 
 
2. Name:      Signature:                                                         


